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How often do you watch sports?

Posed to all respondents.

Never 5.7%

—

Rarely 5.9%

1

Sometimes 24.8%

m Nov (21)

Often 196%

Very often 24.0%

|

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%  100%

N = 2405
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Do you ever gamble on sports?

Posed to all respondents.

Often i 8.0%

Occasionally - 15.9%
M Nov (21)
Rarely - 16.2%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

N = 2405

Source: ‘;}{v Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey
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Have you recently changed how often you gamble on sports?

Posed to all respondents.

Recently increased

No change 60.1%

m Nov (21)

Recently decreased
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N = 494
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Going forward, do you expect that you will increase or decrease how often you gamble on sports?

Posed to all respondents.

| will increase

No change 56.7%

m Nov (21)

| will decrease
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Is gambling on sports legal in the state that you live in?

Posed to all respondents.

| don't know 38.3%
No 21.0%
= Nov (21)
Yes 406%
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N = 2405
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When did you start gambling on sports?

Posed to all respondents.

2%
After it was legalized in my state
41.1%

m Oct (21)
m May (21)

0.8%
Before it was legalized in my state
58.9%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

N = 494
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Which is your preference for gambling on sports?
Posed to respondents who gamble on sports.

Gambles on Sports Often (N =193) Gambles on Sports Occasionally (N = 383)

FOX Bet Sportsbook App J% Other methods not available on apps 20.6%
Draftkings Draftkings 19.6%
Other methods not available on apps FOX Bet Sportsbook App
Fanduel William Hill Sports Betting App
William Hill Sports Betting App Fanduel
BetRivers Sportsbook App Barstool Sportsbook
Unibet Sportsbock App BetMGM
BetMGM Unibet Sportsbook App
PointsBet Sportsbook App PointsBet Sportsbook App
Barstool Sportsbook BetRivers Sportsbook App
0% 10% 20% 0% 10% 20% 30%

Gambles of Sports Rarely (N = 389)

Other methods not available on apps 34.2%
Draftkings

Fanduel

FOX Bet Sportsbook App

BetMGM

5.1

Barstool Sportsbook
BetRivers Sportsbook App 4.6%
PointsBet Sportsbook App 3.6%

William Hill Sports Betting App 3.3%

Unibet Sportsbook App 3.1%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

Source: ';}fv Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey DKNG Survey I 8
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How many sports gambling apps do you use?

Posed to all respondents.

Four or More

Thee

Two

One

Gambles on Sports Often: 95
Gambles on Sports Occasionally: 198
Gambles on Sports Regularly: 199

Source: ‘;}f« Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey

12.6%

0% 20%

24.2%

40%

[ GambILs on Sports
B Gambles on Sport:

® Gambles on Sports

77.4%

; Often
> Occasionally

5 Rarely

60% 80% 100%
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What sports do you gamble on? (Select ALL that apply)
Posed to all respondents.

Gambles on Sports Often (N =193) Gambles on Sports Occasionally (N = 383)

Football 68.9% Football 65.0°J’o
Basketball 60.1% Basketball
Baseball Baseball
Soccer Soccer
Hockey Hockey
Golf Golf
None of the above None of the above 5.2%
Other (please specify) Other (please specify) 4.4%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 0% 20%  40%  60% 80%

Gambles of Sports Rarely (N = 389)

Football
Basketball

Baseball

59.6%

Soccer

Hockey

None of the above
Golf

Other (please specify) 4.1%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Source: ';}fv Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey I
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Would you consider gambling on sports in the future?

Posed to respondents who said they do not gamble on sports.

Very likely to do it

Likely to do it

Somewhat likely to do it

N = 1440

Source: ‘;}f« Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey

Unlikely to do it

No, never

0%

I 240%

20%

40%

60%

= Nov (21)

80% 100%
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If sports gambling became legal in your state, would you be interested in gambling on sports?

Posed to respondents who said they do not gamble on sports AND live in states in which sports gambling isn't legal (to their
knowledge).

Definitely WOULD | 1.7%

Probably WOULD . 9.4%

B Nov (21)
Probably WOULD NOT - 2814%

Definitely WOULD NOT m 60.5%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

N = 532

Source: ‘;}f« Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey
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Are you familiar with any of the following sites/apps?

Posed to all respondents.

All Respondents Gambles on Sports Often

Draftkings Sportsbook 39.9%
FOX Bet Sportsbook App 7%

None of the above 49.2%

Draftkings Sportsbook
Fanduel Sportsbook

William Hill Sports Betting App
Unibet Sportsbook App

Fanduel Sportsbook
FOX Bet Sportsbhook App

BetMGM

BetRivers Sportshook App m Nov (21) PointsBet Sportsbook App

BetRivers Sportsbook App
BetMGM

William Hill Sports Betting App

Barstool Sportsbook 76

Barstool Sportsbook

PointsBet Sportsboock App 7.0%

None of the above

Unibet Sportsbook App 6.8%

0% 20% 40% 60%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Gambles of Sports Occasionally Gambles of Sports Rarely

Draftkings Sportsbook 38.9% Draftkings Sportsbook 35.5%
Fanduel Sportsbook 29.5% Fanduel Sportsbook 31.9%
FOX Bet Sportsbook App 29.2% FOX Bet Sportshook App
BetMGM 21.7% None of the above
William Hill Sports Betting App 20.4% BetMGM
BetRivers Sportsbook App 7.2% BetRivers Sportshook App
PointsBet Sportsbook A 15.1%
P PP ’ William Hill Sports Betting App
Unibet Sportsbook App 14!6%
Unibet Sportsbook App
Barstool Sportsbook 14.[1%
PointsBet Sportsbook App
None of the above 13.8%
Barstool Sportsbook
0% 20% 40% 60%
0% 20% 40%

Source: 4 ,,, Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey DKNG Survey I 13



% Bespoke Intel | Survey Research DKNG

What is your opinion of DraftKings?

Posed to sports gamblers who said DraftKings is their preference for gambling on sports.

50%

46.1%

45%

40%
35%

30%

25%
20%

15%

10%
5%

0.0%

0%

Very Positive Positive Neither Positive Negative Very Negative
nor Negative

N =128

Source: % Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey
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Do you have any of the following downloaded on your phone?
Posed to all respondents.

None of the above 72.49
Draftkings Sportshook 75%
Fanduel Sportsbook 6.7%
FOX Bet Sportsbook App 6.2%
BetMGM 46%
William Hill Sports Betting App 42% Nov (21)
BetRivers Sportsbook App 3.8%
Unibet Sportshook App 37%
PointsBet Sportsbook App 3.3%
Barstool Sportsbook 1.4%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

User Crossover.

Draftkings Fanduel William Hill FOX Bet PointsBet Unibet BetRivers Barstool
Also Has Downloaded Sportsbook Sportsbook Sports Betting  Sportsbook App Sportsbook App Sportsbook App Sportsbook App Sportsbook
N = 94 84 57 52 78 41 46 48 17
Draftkings Sportsbook 23.8% BT | 210k [ 18lo% T 20% [ 19.6% [ 208% B ss.3%
Fanduel Sportsbook I 1ss% I o154% B s% I 195% B os0% [ 188%
BetMGM I 199% I l107% 1% [ o1s% P 195% 23.9% I 20s8% B 2354
William Hill Sports Betting App I [11.7% ] o9s% [ 193% I 1103% [ 195% P2ea1% B 1a6% B s5.3% |
FOX Bet Sportsbook App B aho% F hio% P2o8% | B 15.4% I 1905% B 18.8%
PointsBet Sportsbook App ] oe% ] os% B daox B 15a% I ]103% [ 217% I ass% | PR
Unibet Sportsbook App ] oe% 1 o83% [ 103% | PERTY B daa% [ 2449 G0 HEE% |
BetRivers Sportsbook App I J106% F 107% B 175% I i35% I l115% B 22.0% 6.1 | B 17%
Barstool Sportsbook Pl 64% [l 48% Fl 7.0% F l1s% Fl 64% ] 9s% I i30% Fl 63%

. 5% .
Source: 9 Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey DKNG Survey I 15



